

Name of Pond: - Puluspath Dighua Dubauli Te
Mathi-ya Bin Tola

(Green.)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Name of Agency: - Peheshe Infrastructure
Development Div. (H.) **DIVISION**

Name of Block: - Baikunth Pur
SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No- 565

INSTRUMENT BOOK

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost.</u>					
① Cleaning & grubbing of Rd. Canal -					
0.45 hect. @ vide TMBP ④					
item ① @ Rs. 49496.70/hect. Rs. 22274					
② Const ⁿ of subgrade & earthen shoulder.					
2249.12 m ³ @ vide TMBP ④					
item ② @ Rs. 176.47/m ³ - Rs. 396947					
③ Excavation for road way in soil using machine means.					
63.755 m ³ @ vide TMBP ⑤					
item ③ @ Rs. 74.10/m ³ - Rs. 472420					
④ Const ⁿ of granular sub-base with well graded material.					
445.50 m ³ @ vide TMBP ⑤ item ④					
145.329 m ³ @ vide TMBP ⑤ item ②					
590.829 m ³ @ Rs. 3502.15/m ³ Rs. 2069172					
⑤ P/L and spreading, compacting stone agg. of sp. mix to WBM gradings.					
154.69 m ³ @ vide TMBP ⑤ item ⑤					
153.849 m ³ @ vide TMBP ⑤ item ③					
308.539 m ³ .					
Continuation					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
308.539 m ³ @ 1/2 m ³ TMBP					
@ Rs. 3502.15/m ³ - Rs. 1080550.20					
(6) P/A primer coat with Bitumen Emulsion (SS1)					
2062.50 m ² @ 1/2 m ² TMBP (15)					
item (10) @ Rs. 41.90/m ² - Rs. 86419.20					
(7) P/A tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS1)					
2062.50 m ² @ 1/2 m ² TMBP (15)					
item (11) @ Rs. 14.19/m ² - Rs. 29267.20					
(8) P/L and rolling of close graded premix surface material of 20 mm thickness					
2062.50 m ² @ 1/2 m ² TMBP (15)					
item (12) @ Rs. 217.89/m ² - Rs. 449398.20					
(9) Const ⁿ of un-reinforced plain cement concrete pavement, as per design on a prepared sub base.					
500.865 m ³ @ 1/2 m ³ TMBP (12-P)					
item (4) @ Rs. 7890.57/m ³ - Rs. 3952110.20					
(10) Providing and fixing typical MMSY information sign board with Logo & maint ⁿ board					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (13-14)					
item (5) @ Rs. 115.69.34/No. Rs.					231392
(11) Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5mm thick.					
276.40 m ² Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item (6) @ Rs. 742.75/m ² - Rs.					205296
(12) Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometer stone / Local stone.					
(i) Kilometer Stone.					
2 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item 7 (i) @ Rs. 2620.87/No. Rs.					5242
(ii) 200m Stone.					
6 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item 7 (ii) @ Rs. 673.48/No. Rs.					4041
(13) Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars / Local stone.					
28 Nos. Qty vide TMBP (14)					
item (8) @ Rs. 528.94/No. Rs.					13752
(14) Providing and fixing of retro-reflectomized cautionary, mandatory and informative sign.					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle Δ .					
6 NOS. Qty vide TMBP (14-15)					
item 9(i) @ Rs. 3765.28/No. Rs.					2259200
(ii) 600 mm Circular.					
6 NOS. Qty vide TMBP (14-15)					
item 9(ii) @ Rs. 5079.29/No. Rs.					3047600
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm $\square$					
2 NOS. Qty vide TMBP (14-15)					
item 9(iii) @ Rs. 4384.46/No. Rs.					8769200
(iv) 900 mm side octagon.					
2 NOS. Qty vide TMBP (14-15)					
item 9(iv) @ Rs. 8341.31/No. Rs.					16683200
(15) Const ⁿ of embankment with approved ^{material} from borrow pits.					
6022.50 m ² .					
1721.142 m ³ Qty vide TMBP (8) item (i)					
(i) Lead upto 100m					
516.343 m ³ @ Rs. 174.83/m ³ Rs.					9027200
(ii) Lead upto 1000m.					
1204.80 m ³ @ Rs. ^{58.59} 174.83/m ³ Rs.					70589200
					Rs. 85,81,71200
Add 12% CST (+)					10,29,805200
Add 1% L/C (+)					85,81,7200
less 10% as m aff.					Rs. 96,77,334200
					9,69,73300

Continuation

Ded. for previous payment 27,00,39300

Rs. 60,27,20800

geeph,
05/08/23
J.E.

Borcht

14.8.23
A.E.cf
14/8/23